## TOWN OF PLATTSBURGH TOWN BOARD WORK SESSION AGENDA November 9, 2023

The meeting was called to order at 6:00 PM by the presiding officer at the Town of Plattsburgh Town Hall, 151 Banker Road. Pledge.

		<b>Present</b>	Absent
MEMBERS:	Michael S. Cashman, Supervisor	х	
	Thomas E. Wood, Councilor	X	
	Barbara E. Hebert, Councilor		X
	Charles A. Kostyk, Councilor	X	
	Dana M. Isabella, Councilor	Х	
	Kathryn B. Kalluche, Town Clerk	Х	
	James J. Coffey, Town Attorney	X	

Public Comments: None

**Supervisor's Report: Phase One of Battlefield Memorial Gateway coming to completion.** 

## Resolution No. 023-254

**Delinquent Water and Sewer Relevy Charges** 

**WHEREAS,** certain water and wastewater bills have not been paid and are now Delinquent; therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** that the list of delinquent water and wastewater charges in the respective district for 2023, submitted by the Water and Wastewater Department, be accepted and placed on file and that a copy be forwarded to the Clinton County Board of Legislators to be added to the 2024 Tax Roll and a copy be given to the Town Clerk pursuant to Section 198(3) of the Town Law; and be it further

**RESOLVED**, that a copy of this Resolution be given to the Finance Manager.

Motion: Charles A. Kostyk Seconded by: Thomas E. Wood Discussion: None

Roll Call:		Yes	<u>No</u>	Absent	Carried	Tabled
					X	
	Thomas E. Wood	X				
	Barbara E. Hebert			Х		
	Charles A. Kostyk	X				
	Dana M. Isabella	X				
	Michael S. Cashman	X				

## **Draft Resolutions:**

023-xxx Minutes

023-244 Adoption of Subdivision Regulation Amendments for the Town of Plattsburgh 2023 023-xxx Financial Software Upgrade – Tyler Agreement

- 023-xxx Resolution Authorizing Adoption by the Town Board of the Town of Plattsburgh of Local Law No. 6 of 2023 – a Local Law, Amending Local Law No. 2 of the Year 2007, Redefining Income for Property Owned by Persons 65 Years of age or Older who Meet Certain Income Limitations and Other Requirements as set Forth in Section 467 of the Real Property Tax Law
- 023-xxx Resolution Authorizing Adoption by the Town Board of the Town of Plattsburgh of Local Law No. 7 of 2023 – a Local Law, Amending Local Law No. 2 of the Year 2007, Redefining Income for Partial Real Property Tax Exemption for Property Owned by Disabled Persons who Meet Certain Income Limitations and Other Requirements as set Forth in Section 459-C of the Real Property Tax Law

**<u>Committee Reports</u>:** W&W/W – May Currier pump update

Town Board meeting be adjourned at 6:03 PM.

Minutes Respectfully Submitted by:

Katie Kalluche, Town Clerk